	FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	04-13-1	999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office		
	Tab settings ▷ □ □ ▼			Y Y		
ļ	To the Honorable Commissione		50	hed original documents or copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(les):	1010079	J <u>J</u>	ass of receiving party(ies):		
	DuPont Pharmaseuti Company	qalş: 0		S-U.S., Inc.		
	oksMeditalik		Internal Address:			
,	☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association				
	General Partnership Corporation-State	☐ Limited Partnership	_	dford State: MA ZIP: 01730		
	OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes Q No		Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership			
	3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Pa	rtnership		
	_	O Marray		n-State Delaware :		
	AssignmentSecurity Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	Other	miciled in the United States, a domestic representative		
. IN	Other		designation is attach			
W	Execution Date: March	25 , 1999	1	be a separate document from Assignment) i address(es) attached?		
00	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
1,	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		8. Trade	mark registration No.(s)		
3	None			1 1,291,792 2 1,360,050		
_	None		1,291,79			
			,			
		Additional numbers at	ached? OYes ON	lo .		
	Name and address of party to what concerning document should be	nom correspondence	6. Total number of	applications and solved:		
	_		registrations are	olved: 5		
	Name: <u>Mary Kather:</u> Merlino	ine Morgan				
	Internal Address:	-1013	7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41):\$ 140.00		
	Chestnut Run (☐ Enclosed			
			D 4 %			
			U Authorized	I to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 974 Ct	entre Road	8. Deposit accou	ant number: 0 4 - 1 9 3 1		
	City: Wilmington St	ate: DE ZIP: 19805	(Attach duplicat	te copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
Ì	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
1	9. Statement and signature.	9. Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and	t belief, the foregoing inform	1 17	greet and any attached copy is a true copy		
	or the original document.	of the original document house fatherine hopigal houseline				
l	Mary Katherine M	ergan Marlino	(\mathcal{O})	3/25/99		
	Name of Person Signing Signature					
			Total num	ber of pages comprising cover sheet:		
ľ	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
ŀ	Do not detach this portion					
1	and that administ all to but state					
1	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
		1		_		
999 DNGU	YEN 00000321 041931 1291791	Commissioner of	Patents and Trad	lemarks		
31	40.00 CH	40.00 CH Washington D.C. 20221				
82 100.00 CH / Washington, 5.5. 2023						
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per					
	document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data ne and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden est to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washin					
İ						
1	D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Programment,					
-	Washington, D.C. 20503.					
ł	REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0341					

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas, DuPont Pharmaceuticals Company, a general partnership organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal offices at Chestnut Run Plaza, 974 Centre Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19805, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks shown on the attached Schedule A, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as further indicated on Schedule A;

Whereas, CIS-U.S., Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware having its principal offices at 10 DeAngelo Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DuPont Pharmaceuticals Company hereby assigns to CIS-U.S., Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at Wilmington, Delaware this 1st day of April, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety Nine.

DuPont Pharmaceuticals Company

Name: Robert E. Pelzer

Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel

State of Delaware :)
County of New Castle :)

On this 1st day of April, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety Nine, personally appeared Robert E. Pelzer, to me known and known to me to be an officer of DuPont Pharmaceuticals Company, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC - DELAWARE
My Commission Expires Feb. 25, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0342

SCHEDULE A				
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER			
HEPATOLITE	1,291,791			
MICROLITE	1,329,202			
OSTEOLITE	1,291,793			
	2/201/: 00			
PULMOLITE	1,291,792			
PYROLITE	1,360,050			

RECORDED: 04/08/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0343